1
IS66/67WVE1M16EALL/BLL/CLL
IS66/67WVE1M16TALL/BLL/CLL
Rev. C1 | Jan. 2018 www.issi.com - SRAM@issi.com
Overview
The IS66/67WVE1M16EALL/BLL/CLL and IS66/67WVE1M16TALL/BLL/CLL are integrated memory device
containing 16Mbit Pseudo Static Random Access Memory using a self-refresh DRAM array organized as 1M
words by 16 bits. The device includes several power saving modes : Partial Array Refresh mode where

1Mx16 70 IS66WVE1M16EALL-70BLI 48-ball TFBGA, Lead-free
Industrial Temperature Range: (-40oC to +85oC)
Ordering Information for EALL/EBLL/ECLL
 ALL: VDD 1.7V~1.95V, VDDQ 1.7V~1.95V
Config. Speed
(ns)
Order Part No. Package
1Mx16 70 IS66WVE1M16ECLL-70BLI 48-ball TFBGA, Lead-free
Industrial Temperature Range: (-40oC to +85oC)
 CLL: VDD 1.7V~1.95V, VDDQ 2.7V~3.6V
31
IS66/67WVE1M16EALL/BLL/CLL
IS66/67WVE1M16TALL/BLL/CLL
Rev. C1 | Jan. 2018 www.issi.com - SRAM@issi.com
Config. Speed
(ns)
Order Part No. Package
1Mx16 70 IS67WVE1M16EBLL-70BLA1 48-ball TFBGA, Lead-free
Note :
1. The 48-pin TSOP-I package option is not yet available. Please contact SRAM marketing at
sram@issi.com for additional information.
Automotive (A1) Temperature Range: (-40oC to +85oC)
 BLL: VDD 2.7V~3.6V, VDDQ 2.7V~3.6V
Config. Speed
(ns)
Order Part No. Package
1Mx16 70 IS67WVE1M16EALL-70BLA1 48-ball TFBGA, Lead-free
Automotive (A1) Temperature Range: (-40oC to +85oC)
Ordering Information for EALL/EBLL/ECLL
 ALL: VDD 1.7V~1.95V, VDDQ 1.7V~1.95V
Config. Speed
(ns)
Order Part No. Package
1Mx16 70 IS67WVE1M16ECLL-70BLA1 48-ball TFBGA, Lead-free
Automotive (A1) Temperature Range: (-40oC to +85oC)
 CLL: VDD 1.7V~1.95V, VDDQ 2.7V~3.6V
Config. Speed
(ns)
Order Part No. Package
1Mx16 70 IS67WVE1M16EBLL-70BLA2 48-ball TFBGA, Lead-free
Automotive (A2) Temperature Range: (-40oC to +105oC)
32
IS66/67WVE1M16EALL/BLL/CLL
IS66/67WVE1M16TALL/BLL/CLL
Rev. C1 | Jan. 2018 www.issi.com - SRAM@issi.com
Config. Speed
(ns)
Order Part No. Package
1Mx16 55 IS66WVE1M16TBLL-55BLI 48-ball TFBGA, Lead-free
70 IS66WVE1M16TBLL-70BLI 48-ball TFBGA, Lead-free
Notes :
1. The 48-pin TSOP-I package option is not yet available. Please contact SRAM marketing at
sram@issi.com for additional information.
Industrial Temperature Range: (-40oC to +85oC)
 BLL: VDD 2.7V~3.6V, VDDQ 2.7V~3.6V
Config. Speed
(ns)
Order Part No. Package
1Mx16 70 IS66WVE1M16TALL-70BLI 48-ball TFBGA, Lead-free
Industrial Temperature Range: (-40oC to +85oC)
Ordering Information for TALL/TBLL/TCLL
 ALL: VDD 1.7V~1.95V, VDDQ 1.7V~1.95V
Config. Speed
(ns)
Order Part No. Package
1Mx16 70 IS66WVE1M16TCLL-70BLI 48-ball TFBGA, Lead-free
Industrial Temperature Range: (-40oC to +85oC)
 CLL: VDD 1.7V~1.95V, VDDQ 2.7V~3.6V
33
IS66/67WVE1M16EALL/BLL/CLL
IS66/67WVE1M16TALL/BLL/CLL
Rev. C1 | Jan. 2018 www.issi.com - SRAM@issi.com
Config. Speed
(ns)
Order Part No. Package
1Mx16 70 IS67WVE1M16TBLL-70BLA1 48-ball TFBGA, Lead-free
Notes :
1. The 48-pin TSOP-I package option is not yet available. Please contact SRAM marketing at
sram@issi.com for additional information.
Automotive (A1) Temperature Range: (-40oC to +85oC)
 BLL: VDD 2.7V~3.6V, VDDQ 2.7V~3.6V
Config. Speed
(ns)
Order Part No. Package
1Mx16 70 IS67WVE1M16TALL-70BLA1 48-ball TFBGA, Lead-free
Automotive (A1) Temperature Range: (-40oC to +85oC)
Ordering Information for TALL/TBLL/TCLL
 ALL: VDD 1.7V~1.95V, VDDQ 1.7V~1.95V
Config. Speed
(ns)
Order Part No. Package
1Mx16 70 IS67WVE1M16TCLL-70BLA1 48-ball TFBGA, Lead-free
Automotive (A1) Temperature Range: (-40oC to +85oC)
 CLL: VDD 1.7V~1.95V, VDDQ 2.7V~3.6V
Config. Speed
(ns)
Order Part No. Package
1Mx16 70 IS67WVE1M16TBLL-70BLA2 48-ball TFBGA, Lead-free
Automotive (A2) Temperature Range: (-40oC to +105oC)
34